Agreement, and resort to any remedy for breach provided for in this Agreement or at law. 

3.4 Notwithstanding the provisions of this Article 3, this Agreement may be terminated by the 

City at any time, with or without cause. 

ARTICLE 4 - COMPENSATION 

4.1 Consultant shall be paid Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), per executive 

recruitment, as full compensation for Services, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract 

Documents. Compensation under the terms of this Agreement shall not exceed the maximum of 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00).